MOHAWK

MADE IN THE USA

TURF PACKAGE

OPTION EQUIPMENT MANUAL
MODELS

SYSTEM-IA/LMF-12/TP-16/ TP-18
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MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD.

MOHAWK INDUSTRIAL PARK
65 VROOMAN AVE. P.O. BOX 110
AMSTERDAM, NY 12010

TOLL FREE : 1-800-833-2006

LOCAL : 1-518-842-1431

FAX : 1-518-842-1289

INTERNET: www.MOHAWKLIFTS.com
E-MAIL: service@ MOHAWKLIFTS.com

Turfpack 12-1-2015.D0C 12/1/2015
PART # 601-800-XXX




TURF PACKAGE

INSTALLATION AND SETUP INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING
USE OF THE TURF PACKAGE DECREASES THE
LIFTING CAPACITY TO 4000 LBS. TOTAL ( 1000
LBS. PER ARM.)

REMOVE THE FOUR 1-3/8” NYLON LOCK NUTS
FROM THE SWING ARM STUDS. ( TOP SIDE
ONLY ) THESE WILL BE REPLACED BY THE
FOUR 1-3/8“ JAM NUTS PROVIDED. See Figure 1
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Figure 1

PLACE THE TURF KIT ARM STOP WELDMENTS
INTO PLACE ON THE CARRIAGES AT EACH
ARM PIN LOCATION.

USING THE FOUR 1-3/8” NYLON JAM NUTS,
ASSEMBLE THE ARM STOP WELDMENTS TO
THE CARRIAGES. See Figure 2
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Figure 2

TIGHTEN THE ARM RETAINING BOLTS THAT
SURROUND EACH SIDE OF EACH ARM UNTIL
THEY ARE SECURE.
TIGHTEN THE ARM LOCKING BOLT ON THE
TOP OF THE ARM UNTIL ARM IS SECURE
FROM ROTATION. See Figure 3
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Figure 3

REMOVE THE LIFTING PADS FROM THE
SLIDERS. PLACE THE FOUR LIFT PLATFORMS
INTO PLACE AT THE END OF EACH SLIDER ON
THE LIFT. NOTING APPROACH DIRECTION,
PLACE THE SIX APPROACH RAMPS INTO
PLACE ON THE LIFT PLATFORMS. See Figure 4.

Figure 4

RAISE LIFT AND INSTALL HAIRPINS AT THE
BOTTOM OF EACH LIFTING PAD PIN TO
SECURE PADS TO ARMS. See Figure 5.

Figure 5



TURF PACKAGE
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ITEM# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
012-011-081 | ARM LOCK ASSEMBLY REF

1 012-011-080 | ARM LOCK WELDMENT 4

2 012-011-126 | ARM LOCK BUSHING 4

3 600-640-194 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, 3/4 — 16 NF X 1” LG, GRS 4

4 600-710-014 | WASHER, FLAT, 1 3/8 4

5 600-640-005 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, 1/2 — 13 NC X 1 1/2 LG, GR5 8

6 600-690-017 | NUT, LOCK, JAM, 1 3/8 — 12 NF 4
XXX-XXX-XXX | PAD ASSEMBLY REF

7 012-011-009 | RAMP WELDMENT 6

8 012-011-084 | LIFT PLATFORM WELDMENT ( SYS IA/ LMF-12/ TP-16) 4

9 009-011-135 | TURF PAD PIN (FOR SYS IA) 4

10 012-011-128 | TURF PAD PIN (FOR LMF-12/TP-16) 4

11 601-800-091 | DECAL, 1000 LB MAXIMUM CAPACITY PER ARM 4

12 600-890-005 | HAIR PIN, ¥ DIA 4
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TURF PACKAGE
MAXIMUM CAPACITY

1000 POUNDS PER PAD




